	15-2004	
FORM PTO-1595	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
FORM PTO-1595 RECO	2694012 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
1-31-92 PATEN	NTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3.11.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Michael Charles East	Name: East Medical Limited	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: c/- Enztec-Unit 4/45 Sonter Road	
🗌 Yes 🛛 No	Sockburn, Christchurch, New Zealand	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sockburn, Christenuren, New Zealand	
 Assignment Security Agreement Other Merger Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: August 25, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2 10	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s): 6,235,037 ibers attached? Yes No	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s): 6,235,037	
Additional num	ibers attached? Ves No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]	
Name: U. P. Peter Eng Internal Address: FH 1-2 Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati 650 Page Mill Road Bala Alas CA 04204 1050	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1050	8. Deposit account number: <u>23-2415</u> (Attorney Docket No.: 22053-701)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. U. P. Peter Eng, Reg. No. 39,666	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of $3 \frac{6}{2}$	
Name of Person Signing Total nur	Signature / Date mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]	
12/2004 ECDOPER 00000001 232415 6235037		
C:8021 40.00 DR		
C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\SLI\2413807_1.DOC		

03 01

> PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0432

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

- **BETWEEN** MICHAEL CHARLES EAST, of 26 Cramner Square, Christchurch (the Assignor)
- AND EAST MEDICAL LIMITED, c/- Enztec-Unit 4/45 Sonter Road, Sockburn, Christchurch (the Assignee)

BACKGROUND

- A. The Assignor is the proprietor of the Patents in Schedule A hereto (the Patents).
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Patents in New Zealand and the United States of America.

DEED

- 1. In consideration of the amount of NZ\$10 paid by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor assigns to the Assignee all right, title and interest in the Patents (as identified in Schedule A hereto).
- 2. The Assignor will at the expense of the Assignee sign such documents and do all things as may be reasonably required by the Assignee to enable the Assignee to enjoy the full benefit of the assignment.

Aquet

DATED this

day of

2003

ed
Θ I
alf of MICHAELACHARLES EAST
MICHAEL GAST
(Please sign include both a printed name and signature)
mand carry
TNGRID ROBIN TAYLOR
christehurch
Solicitor

70465_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0433

SCHEDULE A – GRANTED PATENTS

Country	Number	Title
New Zealand	332938	Surgical Apparatus
United States of America	6,235,037	Surgical Apparatus

70465_1.DOC

RECORDED: 03/11/2004

PATENT REEL: 015056 FRAME: 0434